
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., Cap. 38, Of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the §

9th day of February 1907.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Hank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Sunk Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited ....

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
I Bank of Scotland /

Eoyal Bank of Scotland ,

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation durins Four
Weeks ended aa above.

£5 and
upwards.

294621

254640

206273

235594

215617

268091

131440

197201

208290

64730

Under £5.

747292

674712

592707

661352

568525

637979

158037

235637

501658

79064

Total.

1041313

929352

798980

896946

784142

906070

289477

432838

709948

143794

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

744139

770455

452553

594834

597189

556797

246121

298760

495762

99518

Silver.

102S90

108107

107312

106785

82782

99798

35909

25133

130329

11815

Total.

847029

878562

559865

701619

679971 j

656595

282030

323893

626091

111333
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. I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 21st day of February 1907." H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.


