AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 9th day of February 1907.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue,	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	{ The Governor and Company of the }		£						
Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	343418	294621	747292	1041913	744139	102890	847029
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	254640	674712	929352	770455	108107	878562
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	206273	592707	798980	452553	107312	559865
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	235594	661352	896946	594834	106785	701619
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	215617	568525	784142	597189	82782	679971 🥻
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	268091	637979	906070	556797	99798	656595
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	131440	158037	289477	246121	35909	282030
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	197201	235637	432838	298760	25133	323893
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	208290	501658	709948	495762	130329	626091
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	64730	79064	143794	99518	11815	111333
				ĺ					

. I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 21st day of February 1907.

H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.

206

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 26, 1907.